FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: July 19, 2021

CONTACT: Christine Rush, Director of Public Relations

PHONE: 518-884-4748

SARATOGA COUNTY OFFICIALS PROVIDE STATEMENTS ON GLOBALFOUNDRIES EXPANSION ANNOUNCEMENT

Saratoga County Board of Supervisors Chairman Theodore T. Kusnierz, Jr. said, "We are thrilled that GlobalFoundries has once again chosen to invest in Saratoga County. The announcement of its expansion in Malta is further proof that Saratoga County is open for business and our policies continue to power the economic engine that attracts companies from across the globe. This is a great day for our county and GlobalFoundries has our sincere gratitude for continuing to believe in and invest in our community."

Malta Town Supervisor Darren O'Connor said, "GlobalFoundries expansion plans are fantastic news for the Malta community and Saratoga County. Private sector investments like this help Saratoga County and its towns create the quality of life that is a beacon for families and business alike. Thank you to the leadership team at Global Foundries for making Malta your home and for your continued commitment to our community."

###